Energy Associates, Inc.

•	FOR				
Energy Associates, Inc. 152 E. Reynolds Road Suite 201 Lexington, KY 40517 606-245-3377	P.S.C. Ky. No.				
	Original	Sheet No	1		
	Canceling P.S.C. Ky. No.				
		Sheet No.			
CLASS	SIFICATION OF SERVICE	E			
		F	RATE ER UNIT		
. The following rates and charges will a	pply to the customers se	erved by Energy Ass	sociates, Inc.:		
a) Tap Fee	\$ 150.00				
b) Customer Deposit \$ c) Minimum Monthly Charge \$ d) Commodity Rate per MCF e. Reconnect Charge \$	10.00 \$ 7.50 20.00	·			
The minimum monthly charge would consumption for the month was less	only be in effect if th than \$10.00.	ne amount of the l	oill based on the D		
Energy Associates, Inc. will includ taxes that it is obligated to colle	e on the bills for servi	ce rendered any st	ate, federal, or lo		
To avoid delinquent classification, after receipt of bill. Customer may before twenty-seven (27) days after	be terminated for non-p	ayment after ten (1	ment fifteen (15) dans notice but :		
			ERVICE COMMISSION F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE		
		SE	P 23 1999		
			T TO 807 KAR 5:011, ECTION 9 (1)		
			han Buy		
DATE OF ISSUE	DATE EF		Y OF THE COMMISSION		
Month Day	Year	Month	Day Year		
ISSUED BY					
Name of Officer	Title	Address			
Issued by authority of and Order of the Publ In Case No dated	lic Service Commission of	Kentucky			

Energy Associates, Inc. 152 E. Reynolds Road Suite 201 Lexington, KY 40517 606-245-3377

P.S.C. Ky. No.		
Original	Sheet No.	2
Canceling P.S.C. K	y. No	
	Sheet No.	

- 1. Energy Associates, Inc. operates as a farm tap system as described in KRS 278.485.
- 2. Energy Associates, Inc. is producing gas, and operates a gas gathering system.
- 3. Energy Associates, Inc.'s system is located in Whitley County, Kentucky, approximately 3 miles south of the town of Williamsburg.
- 4. Energy Associates, Inc.'s system presently consists of approximately 24.9 miles of buried plastic pipe (SDR-11), that centers on a 4" main line, and gathers gas from 29 wells. The system gathers gas from wells located southwest of Williamsburg, Kentucky, then runs southward to connect with Southern Gas Company of Delaware, Inc.'s gathering line in Campbell County, Tennessee.
- 5. The farm tap system has been constructed according to all applicable rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission: 807 KAR 5:006; 5:022 and 5:026.
- 6. The terms and conditions stated in 807 KAR 5:026 concerning farm systems are referenced hereto and are corporated herein.
- 7. The offices of Energy Associates, Inc. are located at 152 East Reynolds Road, Suite 201, Lexington, Kentucky 40517.
- 8. The customer shall pay the Tap Fee and Deposit referred to herein prior to receiving service. Thereafter, the customer shall pay for all gas delivered at rates approved by the Public Service Commission.
- 9. Gas consumption shall be based on measurement by meter which has been installed by Energy Associates, Inc., except when such meter ceases to register, proves to be defective, or is found by test not to be accurate within the limits specified in the rules and regulations of the Public Service Commission. In such cased the consumption shall be estimated. Energy Associates, Inc. will, upon written request of the customer, have the meter removed and tested. If the meter so tested is found to be accurate within the rules of the Public Service Commission, the customer shall, upon presentation of a bill, pay Energy Associates, Inc. for the cost of the meter test.
- 10. Energy Associates, Inc. personnel, upon presentation of proper identification, shall be permitted to enter the premises of the customer to read, repair, change or remove the meter or inspect regulators.
- 11. Where the service facilities or other equipment have been tampered with, resulting in improper measurement of the service supplied, the customer shall be required to pay for such gas service as Energy Associates, Inc. may estimate to have been used but not registered by the meter. In addition, customer shall be required to bear all costs incurred by Energy Associates, Inc. for inspections or repairs related to such tampering, and for the cost of any protective equipment that in Energy Associates, Inc.'s judgement, may be necessary.

			·		, ,	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
						EFFECTIVE
DATE OF ISS	SUE			DATE EFFECTIVE		050.0-444
	Month	Day	Year		Month	D&FP 22a1999
SISSUED BY						PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
	Name of Office	cer	Title		Addre	SSY: Stephan Bull
						SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION